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BELL

BOYD

BREATHITT

CLAY

DAVIESS

FLOYD

HARLAN

HENDERSON

HOPKINS

County

8070342
8075210
8075229

8108014

8130347
8130350
8138032

8260602

8300092

8360385
8360393
8360400
8360400
8365458
8365524
8365570
8365586
8365586
8368069

8480222
8480231
8480277
8480278
8480300
8480309
8485435
8488069
8488076
8488077

8510046

8545015
8545030

Permit No

RN-1
AM-7
RN-5

RN-5

NW-1
MI-4
SU-5

NW-1

MI-10

RN-1
SU-2
SU-1
MI-3
MI-1
RN-2
AM-1
MI-3
RN-2
RN-5

AM-4
MI-14
SU-1
SU-1
AM-2
MI-1
MI-4
MI-7
SU-4
RN-5

NW-1

MA-7
MA-8

Type

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
CHAS COAL LLC
COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC

ARCH COAL TERMINAL INC

ICG HAZARD LLC
FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION

JOSHUA L WAGERS

WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC

LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC
FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC
MATT/CO INC
FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC
FCDC COAL INC
FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC
FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC
MARTIN COAL PROCESSING CORPORATION

CLOVERFORK MINING & EXCAVATING INC
DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC
FOUR STAR RESOURCES LLC
FOUR STAR RESOURCES LLC
SANDLICK COAL COMPANY LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY
SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC
SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC
SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC

PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP

PLEASANT VIEW MINING CO INC
WARRIOR COAL LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Final
Status

02/24/2012
02/08/2012
02/13/2012

02/08/2012

02/21/2012
02/08/2012
02/20/2012

02/29/2012

02/09/2012

02/13/2012
02/28/2012
02/20/2012
02/27/2012
02/01/2012
02/24/2012
02/23/2012
02/28/2012
02/28/2012
02/09/2012

02/16/2012
02/21/2012
02/22/2012
02/22/2012
02/03/2012
02/02/2012
02/10/2012
02/09/2012
02/20/2012
02/17/2012

02/14/2012

02/10/2012
02/23/2012

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

LONDON

MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

Regional Office
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HOPKINS

JACKSON

JOHNSON

KNOTT

KNOX

LAUREL

LAWRENCE

LESLIE

LETCHER

County

8547010
8547010

8550169

8580135

8600454
8605267
8605325
8605327
8608014
8609011
8970505

8610499
8610501
8615342

8630291

8640232

8660236
8660295
8660305
8660316
8660322
8660330
8665146
8665148
8669010

8670382
8670426
8670468
8670492
8670503
8670509
8675139

Permit No

RN-1
MI-1

MI-4

MI-3

MI-3
MI-9
MI-2
RN-2
AM-2
MI-8
AM-4

AM-1
MI-1
RN-2

MI-2

MI-1

MI-7
MI-7
RN-1
MI-3
AM-2
MI-3
MI-5
RN-1
RN-5

AM-4
RN-2
RN-2
MI-3
MI-1
SU-2
MI-14

Type

HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC
HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC

UNITED FARMING INC

BEECH FORK PROCESSING INC

ICG HAZARD LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
SAMUEL COAL COMPANY INC
SAMUEL COAL COMPANY INC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
LEECO INC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC
MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC

JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

D & J COAL COMPANY LLC

BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION
ICG HAZARD LLC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
B & W RESOURCES INC
DETHERAGE MINERALS INC
ICG HAZARD LLC
BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY
ICG HAZARD LLC

CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
DUSTY DIAMOND COMPANY INC
SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
BSD1 LLC
RAVEN ENERGY INC
CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY

Permittee

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

02/17/2012
02/29/2012

02/01/2012

02/01/2012

02/01/2012
02/10/2012
02/21/2012
02/24/2012
02/16/2012
02/16/2012
02/17/2012

02/13/2012
02/15/2012
02/10/2012

02/15/2012

02/23/2012

02/03/2012
02/20/2012
02/07/2012
02/08/2012
02/17/2012
02/16/2012
02/27/2012
02/03/2012
02/21/2012

02/03/2012
02/17/2012
02/08/2012
02/29/2012
02/07/2012
02/08/2012
02/07/2012

Final Date

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

LONDON

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
LONDON

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

LONDON

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office
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LETCHER

MAGOFFIN

MARTIN

OHIO

OWSLEY

PERRY

PIKE

County

8675237
8675270
8675283
8675294
8675301
8675318
8675321

8770177
8770191
8770206
8775026
8778011

8800156
8800185
8800189
8800195

8920109
8920111

8950186

8970446
8970447
8970480
8970521
8970554

8800179
8980485
8980620
8980712
8980780
8980822
8980861
8984026
8984029

Permit No

RN-2
MI-7
MI-10
MI-3
MI-2
MI-8
MI-1

MI-6
MI-1
MI-4
MI-2
MA-2

MI-5
MI-2
MI-4
MI-1

AM-2
MI-2

MA-5

MI-7
MI-4
MI-4
NW-1
SU-1

MI-6
MI-7
MI-7
MI-2
RN-2
MI-2
AM-4
MI-4
MI-2

Type

PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC
ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
DEANE MINING LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC

FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC
MIDDLE FORK DEVELOPMENT CORP
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC
LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC

CZAR COAL CORPORATION
MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION
MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION
MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION

ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC

STAFLAND ENERGY LLC

ICG HAZARD LLC
BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC
LEECO INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC

ICG EAST KENTUCKY LLC
LITTLE BOYD COAL CO INC
CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION
APEX ENERGY INC
CAM MINING LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
GREENTHORN LLC
PETER FORK MINING COMPANY
SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

02/17/2012
02/21/2012
02/17/2012
02/15/2012
02/23/2012
02/27/2012
02/17/2012

02/15/2012
02/22/2012
02/15/2012
02/28/2012
02/03/2012

02/16/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/24/2012

02/08/2012
02/07/2012

02/16/2012

02/01/2012
02/27/2012
02/22/2012
02/03/2012
02/10/2012

02/01/2012
02/20/2012
02/27/2012
02/09/2012
02/08/2012
02/02/2012
02/13/2012
02/21/2012
02/29/2012

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
MIDDLESBORO
PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

LONDON

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PRESTONSBURG
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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PIKE

UNION

WHITLEY

WOLFE

County

8984152
8984294
8984460
8985542
8985818
8985818
8985838
8985920
8989072
8989130

9135016

9180413
9180422
9180431
9180434

9190071

Permit No

MI-3
MA-4
SU-1
RN-4
MA-7
MI-8
MI-1
MI-5
MI-3
MI-9

NW-1

NW-1
MI-2
MI-2
NW-1

SU-1

Type

MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION
CAM MINING LLC
MATT/CO INC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC
SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
CAM MINING LLC

UNION COUNTY COAL COMPANY, LLC

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC
MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC
DENALI ENERGY GROUP LLC
AMERICAN HIGHWALL MINING LLC

RIO MINING MANAGEMENT LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

02/27/2012
02/17/2012
02/28/2012
02/13/2012
02/03/2012
02/07/2012
02/23/2012
02/20/2012
02/22/2012
02/10/2012

02/09/2012

02/17/2012
02/06/2012
02/29/2012
02/23/2012

02/14/2012

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PRESTONSBURG

Regional Office


