Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

February 2012

Page 1 of 4

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070342	RN-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/24/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8075210	AM-7	CHAS COAL LLC	Issued	02/08/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8075229	RN-5	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	02/13/2012	MIDDLESBORO
BOYD	8108014	RN-5	ARCH COAL TERMINAL INC	Issued	02/08/2012	PRESTONSBURG
BREATHITT	8130347	NW-1	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	02/21/2012	LONDON
	8130350	MI-4	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	02/08/2012	LONDON
	8138032	SU-5	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/20/2012	LONDON
CLAY	8260602	NW-1	JOSHUA L WAGERS	Issued	02/29/2012	LONDON
DAVIESS	8300092	MI-10	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	02/09/2012	MADISONVILLE
FLOYD	8360385	RN-1	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	02/13/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8360393	SU-2	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	02/28/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8360400	SU-1	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	02/20/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8360400	MI-3	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	02/27/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8365458	MI-1	MATT/CO INC	Issued	02/01/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8365524	RN-2	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	02/24/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8365570	AM-1	FCDC COAL INC	Issued	02/23/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8365586	MI-3	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	02/28/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8365586	RN-2	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	02/28/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8368069	RN-5	MARTIN COAL PROCESSING CORPORATION	Issued	02/09/2012	PRESTONSBURG
HARLAN	8480222	AM-4	CLOVERFORK MINING & EXCAVATING INC	Issued	02/16/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8480231	MI-14	DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/21/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8480277	SU-1	FOUR STAR RESOURCES LLC	Issued	02/22/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8480278	SU-1	FOUR STAR RESOURCES LLC	Issued	02/22/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8480300	AM-2	SANDLICK COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/03/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8480309	MI-1	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	02/02/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485435	MI-4	NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY	Issued	02/10/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8488069	MI-7	SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/09/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8488076	SU-4	SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/20/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8488077	RN-5	SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/17/2012	MIDDLESBORO
HENDERSON	8510046	NW-1	PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP	Issued	02/14/2012	MADISONVILLE
HOPKINS	8545015	MA-7	PLEASANT VIEW MINING CO INC	Issued	02/10/2012	MADISONVILLE
	8545030	MA-8	WARRIOR COAL LLC	Issued	02/23/2012	MADISONVILLE

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

February 2012

Page 2 of 4

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
HOPKINS	8547010	RN-1	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	02/17/2012	MADISONVILLE
	8547010	MI-1	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	02/29/2012	MADISONVILLE
JACKSON	8550169	MI-4	UNITED FARMING INC	Issued	02/01/2012	LONDON
JOHNSON	8580135	MI-3	BEECH FORK PROCESSING INC	Issued	02/01/2012	PRESTONSBURG
KNOTT	8600454	MI-3	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	02/01/2012	LONDON
	8605267	MI-9	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	02/10/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8605325	MI-2	SAMUEL COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	02/21/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8605327	RN-2	SAMUEL COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	02/24/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8608014	AM-2	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	02/16/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8609011	MI-8	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	02/16/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8970505	AM-4	LEECO INC	Issued	02/17/2012	LONDON
KNOX	8610499	AM-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/13/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8610501	MI-1	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	02/15/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8615342	RN-2	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	02/10/2012	MIDDLESBORO
LAUREL	8630291	MI-2	JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Issued	02/15/2012	LONDON
LAWRENCE	8640232	MI-1	D & J COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/23/2012	PRESTONSBURG
LESLIE	8660236	MI-7	BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	02/03/2012	LONDON
	8660295	MI-7	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	02/20/2012	LONDON
	8660305	RN-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/07/2012	LONDON
	8660316	MI-3	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/08/2012	LONDON
	8660322	AM-2	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	02/17/2012	LONDON
	8660330	MI-3	DETHERAGE MINERALS INC	Issued	02/16/2012	LONDON
	8665146	MI-5	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	02/27/2012	LONDON
	8665148	RN-1	BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/03/2012	LONDON
	8669010	RN-5	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	02/21/2012	LONDON
LETCHER	8670382	AM-4	CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/03/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8670426	RN-2	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/17/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8670468	RN-2	DUSTY DIAMOND COMPANY INC	Issued	02/08/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8670492	MI-3	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/29/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8670503	MI-1	BSD1 LLC	Issued	02/07/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8670509	SU-2	RAVEN ENERGY INC	Issued	02/08/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8675139	MI-14	CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/07/2012	MIDDLESBORO

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

February 2012

Page 3 of 4

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
LETCHER	8675237	RN-2	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/17/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8675270	MI-7	ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/21/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8675283	MI-10	ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/17/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8675294	MI-3	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/15/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8675301	MI-2	DEANE MINING LLC	Issued	02/23/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8675318	MI-8	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	02/27/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8675321	MI-1	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	02/17/2012	PIKEVILLE
MAGOFFIN	8770177	MI-6	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	02/15/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8770191	MI-1	MIDDLE FORK DEVELOPMENT CORP	Issued	02/22/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8770206	MI-4	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/15/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8775026	MI-2	LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC	Issued	02/28/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8778011	MA-2	LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC	Issued	02/03/2012	PRESTONSBURG
MARTIN	8800156	MI-5	CZAR COAL CORPORATION	Issued	02/16/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8800185	MI-2	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	02/29/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8800189	MI-4	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	02/29/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8800195	MI-1	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	02/24/2012	PRESTONSBURG
OHIO	8920109	AM-2	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	02/08/2012	MADISONVILLE
	8920111	MI-2	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	02/07/2012	MADISONVILLE
OWSLEY	8950186	MA-5	STAFLAND ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/16/2012	LONDON
PERRY	8970446	MI-7	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	02/01/2012	LONDON
	8970447	MI-4	BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC	Issued	02/27/2012	LONDON
	8970480	MI-4	LEECO INC	Issued	02/22/2012	LONDON
	8970521	NW-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/03/2012	LONDON
	8970554	SU-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	02/10/2012	LONDON
PIKE	8800179	MI-6	ICG EAST KENTUCKY LLC	Issued	02/01/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8980485	MI-7	LITTLE BOYD COAL CO INC	Issued	02/20/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980620	MI-7	CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	02/27/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980712	MI-2	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	02/09/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980780	RN-2	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	02/08/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980822	MI-2	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	02/02/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980861	AM-4	GREENTHORN LLC	Issued	02/13/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984026	MI-4	PETER FORK MINING COMPANY	Issued	02/21/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984029	MI-2	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	02/29/2012	PIKEVILLE

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

February 2012

Page 4 of 4

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8984152	MI-3	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	02/27/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984294	MA-4	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	02/17/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984460	SU-1	MATT/CO INC	Issued	02/28/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8985542	RN-4	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	02/13/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8985818	MA-7	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	02/03/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8985818	MI-8	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	02/07/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8985838	MI-1	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/23/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8985920	MI-5	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	02/20/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8989072	MI-3	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/22/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8989130	MI-9	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	02/10/2012	PIKEVILLE
UNION	9135016	NW-1	UNION COUNTY COAL COMPANY, LLC	Issued	02/09/2012	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180413	NW-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	02/17/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	9180422	MI-2	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	02/06/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	9180431	MI-2	DENALI ENERGY GROUP LLC	Issued	02/29/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	9180434	NW-1	AMERICAN HIGHWALL MINING LLC	Issued	02/23/2012	MIDDLESBORO
WOLFE	9190071	SU-1	RIO MINING MANAGEMENT LLC	Issued	02/14/2012	PRESTONSBURG